阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Third-party Certification of CE Mark Compliance, Certified UL Standard
Compliance, and Certified TÜV and SUD Standard Compliance
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model
K8AB: Measuring and Monitoring Relay
2. Function
TH1: Temperature Monitoring Relay
3. Setting Range
1: Low-temperature range (0 to 399°C: setting in increments of 1°C)
2: High-temperature range (0 to 1700°C max.: setting in
increments of 10°C)
4. Output Form
S: One SPDT relay output
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Refer to page 3 for setting ranges.
2. Specify the power supply voltage when ordering. Different models must be ordered for 100 to 240 VAC and 24 VAC/DC.
1 2 43
K8AB-TH1@@
Size Supply voltage Type Number of
outputs
Input type Setting unit (setting range) Model
K8AB-TH
22.5 × 90 × 100 mm
100 to 240 VAC Temperature
input
1 (relay) Thermocouple/Pt100 Unit: 1°C/°F (0 to 399°C/°F) K8AB-TH11S
Thermocouple Unit: 10°C/°F (See note 1.) K8AB-TH12S
24 VAC/VDC Thermocouple/Pt100 Unit: 1°C/°F (0 to 399°C/°F) K8AB-TH11S
Thermocouple Unit: 10°C/°F (See note 1.) K8AB-TH12S
K8AB-TH
2
Specifications
■ Ratings
■ Characteristics
Item Power supply voltage 100 to 240 VAC 50/60 Hz 24 VAC 50/60 Hz or 24 VDC
Allowable voltage range 85% to 110% of power supply voltage
Power consumption 5 VA max. 2 W max. (24 VDC), 4 VA max. (24 VAC)
Sensor inputs K8AB-TH11S Thermocouple: K, J, T, E; Platinum-resistance thermometer: Pt100
K8AB-TH12S Thermocouple: K, J, T, E, B, R, S, PLII
Output relay One SPDT relay (3 A at 250 VAC, resistive load)
External inputs
(for latch setting)
Contact input ON: 1 kΩ max., OFF: 100 kΩ min.
Non-contact input ON residual voltage: 1.5 V max., OFF leakage current: 0.1 mA max.
Leakage current: Approx. 10 mA
Setting method Rotary switch setting (set of three switches)
Indicators Power (PWR): Green LED, Relay output (ALM): Red LED
Other functions Alarm Mode (upper limit/lower limit), non-fail safe/fail safe selection, output latch, setting protection, temperature
unit °C/°F
Ambient operating temperature −10 to 55°C (with no condensation or icing)
Ambient operating humidity Relative humidity: 25% to 85%
Storage temperature −25 to 65°C (with no condensation or icing)
Setting accuracy ±2.0% of full scale
hysteresis width 2°C
Output relay Resistive load 3 A at 250 VAC (cosφ = 1), 3 A at 30 VDC (L/R = 0 ms)
Inductive load 1 A at 250 VAC (cosφ = 0.4), 1 A at 30 VDC (L/R = 7 ms)
Minimum load 10 mA at 5 VDC
Maximum contact voltage 250 VAC
Maximum contact current 3 A AC
Maximum switching capacity 1,500 VA
Mechanical life 10,000,000 operations
Electrical life Make: 50,000 times, Break: 30,000 times
Sampling cycle 500 ms
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ (at 500 V) between charged terminals and exposed uncharged parts
20 MΩ (at 500 V) between any charged terminals (i.e., between input, output, and power supply terminals)
20 MΩ (at 500 V) between contacts (open)
Dielectric strength 2,000 VAC 50/60 Hz for 1 min between charged terminals of different polarity
Vibration resistance Vibration of 10 to 55 Hz and acceleration of 50 m/s2 for 5 min with 10 sweeps each in X, Y, and Z directions